Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/26/2018-PPC

Dated: 12-09-2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 259 /2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent authority is hereby conveyed for the following with immediate effect and until further orders:-

- i. Shri Ashok Kumar Sarkar, DDG(E) who is under orders of transfer from DDK Kolkata to AIR Patna is posted in O/o ADG(E)(EZ). He will look after the work of CRD of East Zone and will report to ADG CRD PB. Consequently his posting order to AIR Patna vide Office Order No. 226/2018-PPC dated 09.08.2018 stands cancelled.
- ii. Shri Ved Prakash, DDG(E), O/o ADG(E)(EZ) Kolkata is hereby transferred to AIR Patna.
- iii. Shri S. Natrajan, DDG(E), DDK Chennai is hereby transferred to O/o ADG(E)(SZ) Chennai on DD Roll. Consequently his posting order to AIR HPT Avadi vide Office Order No. 226/2018-PPC dated 09.08.2018 stands cancelled. He is also assigned the additional charge of CRD [Tamil Nadu, Port Blair & Pudducherry].
- iv. Shri Nellai Nayagam, DDG(E), AIR Chennai is hereby transferred to AIR HPT Avadi. Consequently his posting order to AIR Kohima vide Office Order No. 226/2018-PPC dated 09.08.2018 stands cancelled.
- v. Shri Rajan Chopra, DD(E) presently posted in the office of ADG(E) NEZ is assigned the additional charge of CRD of North-East Zone and for this purpose, he will report to ADG CRD, PB.

- vi. Shri Sanjay Prasad, DDG(E) presently posted in AIR Sports Prasar Bharati will look after the work of CRD of North Zone and will report to ADG CRD PB. Consequently Shri Surender Kumar DDG(E) DD Sports will also look after the work of AIR Sports.
- vii. CRD set up of South Zone will henceforth, work under ADG(P) South Zone which will include Karnataka, Tamil Nadu, AP, Telangana, Kerala, Pudducherry & Port blair and all the officers looking after CRD in these states will report to ADG(P) South Zone.

(Rajan Bhasin)

Deputy Director (Pers.)

Phone No. - (011) 23118410

E-mail: ddppc2017@gmail.com

To

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DDG(E), HRD(E), DG:DDn[Sh J M Kharche] along with file No. 8/4/2018-S-IV/HRD-2/11
- 2. O/o ADG (E) (NZ)/O/o ADG(E)(EZ)/ O/o ADG(E) (NEZ) /ADG CRD Mumbai
- 3. ADG(CRD), PB /DG:AIR / DG:DDn / E-in-C, AIR/DDn/DD Sports/AIR Sports
- 4. DDK Kolkata / AIR Patna / O/o ADG(E)(NZ)/AIR Kohima/AIR HPT Avadi
- 5. AIR Chennai / DDK Chennai / O/o ADG(E)(SZ) /ADG(P) South Zone
- 6. DDG(T), PBS for uploading on PB Website.
 - 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 8. Office Orders Folder.